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2  2025/2026 

2025 12 31 6

12 31 6

2025 2024

266,377 243,147 + 9.6%

215,541 196,529 + 9.7%

50,836 46,618 + 9.0%

156,178 147,226 + 6.1%

(47,615) (56,823) 16.2%
    



3   2025/2026 

9.6% 266,400,000 2024 243,100,000

215,500,000 2024 196,500,000 80.9% 2024 80.8%

25.1% 112,700,000 2024

90,100,000 42.3% 2024 37.0%

140,100,000 2024 141,000,000 52.6% 2024

58.0%

47,600,000 2024

56,800,000 0.015 2024 0.018

2025 12 31

Emperor Cinemas Plus + 24 172 25,000

IMAX® CINITY ScreenX 4DX MX4D D-Box

iSquare

2024-2025 IMAX



4  2025/2026 

2027

2025 12 31 65,700,000 2025 6 30

49,800,000

2025 12 31 1,121,300,000 2025 6

30 1,066,000,000 1,051,000,000

2025 6 30 995,700,000 70,300,000 2025

6 30 70,300,000 2025 6 30

2025 12 31

201.8% 2025 6 30 182.6%



5   2025/2026 

2025 12 31 585 2024 621

51,700,000 2024 51,100,000

2024



2025 12 31 6

  2025/2026 6

12 31 6

2025 2024

4 266,377 243,147

(110,199) (95,921)
    

156,178 147,226

5 6,343 4,772

7,636 31,918

(146,460) (152,579)

(29,053) (31,496)

7 (42,259) (53,508)

– (3,156)
    

6 (47,615) (56,823)

8 – –
    

(47,615) (56,823)
    

(407) 77
    

(407) 77
    

(48,022) (56,746)
    



2025 12 31 6

7   2025/2026 

12 31 6

2025 2024

(47,615) (56,823)

– –
    

(47,615) (56,823)
    

(48,022) (56,746)

– –
    

(48,022) (56,746)
    

10 (0.015) (0.018)
    



2025 12 31

  2025/2026 8

2025
12 31

2025
6 30

11 174,832 184,567
196,370 229,764

55,159 53,911
12 – –

    

426,361 468,242
    

3,309 3,672
13 27,161 30,407

28,795 31,316
16c 981 –
16c 3,207 307

65,723 49,821
    

129,176 115,523
    

14 99,719 103,099
38,569 34,718

– –
136,493 114,181

4,043 4,043
16c 12,520 12,449
16c – 387
16d 70,259 70,259

    

361,603 339,136
    



2025 12 31

9   2025/2026 

2025
12 31

2025
6 30

(232,427) (223,613)
    

193,934 244,629
    

55,800 56,620

1,051,035 995,731

566,419 623,576
    

1,673,254 1,675,927
    

(1,479,320) (1,431,298)
    

32,133 32,133

(1,508,659) (1,460,637)
    

(1,476,526) (1,428,504)

(2,794) (2,794)
    

(1,479,320) (1,431,298)
    



2025 12 31 6

  2025/2026 10

2024 7 1

32,133 912,843 50 58,658 (3,215) (127,167) (2,160,884) (1,287,582) (2,794) (1,290,376)           

– – – – – – (56,823) (56,823) – (56,823)

– – – – 77 – – 77 – 77           

– – – – 77 – (56,823) (56,746) – (56,746)           

2024 12 31

32,133 912,843 50 58,658 (3,138) (127,167) (2,217,707) (1,344,328) (2,794) (1,347,122)
           

2025 7 1

32,133 912,843 50 58,658 (2,491) (127,167) (2,302,530) (1,428,504) (2,794) (1,431,298)           

– – – – – – (47,615) (47,615) – (47,615)

– – – – (407) – – (407) – (407)           

– – – – (407) – (47,615) (48,022) – (48,022)           

2025 12 31

32,133 912,843 50 58,658 (2,898) (127,167) (2,350,145) (1,476,526) (2,794) (1,479,320)
           



2025 12 31 6

11   2025/2026 

12 13 6

2025 2024

9,049 9,821

(11,545) (23,263)

17,974 (4,328)
   

15,478 (17,770)

49,821 84,636

424 313
   

65,723 67,179
   

65,723 67,179
   



2025 12 31 6

  2025/2026 12

1 .  

34

D2

2025 6 30

47,615,000 2024

56,823,000 2025 12 31 232,427,000

2025 6 30 223,613,000 1,479,320,000

2025 6 30 1,431,298,000

41,317,000 2024 53,796,000

2025 12 31 65,723,000 2025

6 30 49,821,000

1,200,000,000

1,051,000,000 2025 12 31 2027 6 30



2025 12 31 6

13   2025/2026 

1 .  

2025

12 31

2 .  

21



2025 12 31 6

  2025/2026 14

3 .  

(a) 

(b) 

2025 12 31 6

4
266,377 – 266,377

   

(25,761) – (25,761)

37
(1,587)

(20,304)
 

(47,615)
 



2025 12 31 6

15   2025/2026 

3 .  

2024 12 31 6

4

243,147 – 243,147
   

(26,904) – (26,904)

45

(2,769)

(27,195)
 

(56,823)
 



2025 12 31 6

  2025/2026 16

4 .  

12 31 6

2025 2024

266,377 243,147
   

(a) 

12 31 6

2025 2024

215,541 196,529
27,320 25,711

7,329 6,967
16,187 13,940

   

266,377 243,147
   

112,704 90,055
140,053 141,031

13,620 12,061
   

266,377 243,147
   



2025 12 31 6

17   2025/2026 

4 .  
(b) 

5 .  
12 31 6

2025 2024

37 45
1,233 1,077

101 81
* 1,425 875

2,592 2,592
955 102

   

6,343 4,772
   

* 



2025 12 31 6

  2025/2026 18

6 .  

12 31 6

2025 2024

* 21,290 23,545
* 20,027 30,251

* 16,241 8,092
^ (1,494) (17,023)

^ (6,142) (14,522)

1,634 1,791
   

* 21,226,000 2024 23,487,000

19,346,000 2024 29,133,000

13,896,000 2024 6,424,000

^ 

7 .  

12 31 6

2025 2024

20,304 27,195

21,955 26,313
   

42,259 53,508
   



2025 12 31 6

19   2025/2026 

8 .  

2024

9 .  
2024

1 0 .  

47,615,000 2024 56,823,000

3,213,341,000 2024 3,213,341,000



2025 12 31 6

  2025/2026 20

1 1 .  

2025 7 1 184,567

11,583

(21,289)

(2,230)

2,201
  

2025 12 31 174,832
  

1 2 .  
50% H Cinematic Limited

 Emperor Cinemas Plus (TW) Limited Emperor Cinemas Plus (SS) 

Limited

H Cinematic Limited 2024 12 13 Emperor Cinemas 

Plus (TW) Limited Emperor Cinemas Plus (SS) Limited

2024 3,156,000



2025 12 31 6

21   2025/2026 

1 3 .  

2025

12 31

2025

6 30

28,596 31,842

(1,435) (1,435)
   

27,161 30,407
   

2 30

1

2025

12 31

2025

6 30

1 9,604 13,328

1 3 12,462 13,514

3 5,095 3,565
   

27,161 30,407
   



2025 12 31 6

  2025/2026 22

1 4 .  

2025

12 31

2025

6 30

48,077 59,655

20,442 16,106

31,200 27,338
   

99,719 103,099
   

2025

12 31

2025

6 30

1 18,087 23,601

1 2 6,918 917

2 3 6,097 5,312

3 16,975 29,825
   

48,077 59,655
   



2025 12 31 6

23   2025/2026 

1 5 .  

2025
12 31

2025
6 30

7,068 3,363
   

1 6 .  
(i)

(ii) (iii)

(iv)

(a) 

12 31 6

2025 2024

64 140

500 2,248

2,051 326

338 276

1,735 2,011

20,304 26,767



2025 12 31 6

  2025/2026 24

12 31 6

2025 2024

1,210 1,190

25 –

5,475 7,355

1,070 1,494

2,592 2,592
   

(b) 

1,051,035,000 2025 6 30 995,731,000

2%

2027 6 30

(c) 

(d) 

(e) 

12 31 6

2025 2024

251 705
   

1 6 .  
(a) 



25   2025/2026 

2025 12 31

XV

352 C3

( A )  

2,371,313,094 73.80

 

Alto 

Trust Limited



26  2025/2026 

( B )  

%

4,121,416,834 74.71

– – 636,075,041 53.52

– – 4,393,970,000 60.55

– – 600,000,000 75.00

– – 315,000,000 52.50

15,750,000 0.29

– – 2,430,750 0.20

 

2025 12 31

XV



27   2025/2026 

2025 12 31

336

%

2,371,313,094 73.80

Alto Trust Limited 2,371,313,094 73.80

2,371,313,094 73.80

2,371,313,094 73.80

 (A)

2025 12 31



28  2025/2026 

2021 12 2

321,334,089

C1



29   2025/2026 

2026 2 27
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